ALLIED COMPONENTS INTERNATIONAL949-356-1780 www.alliedcomponents.com
RoHS
06/12/2019
All specifications subject to change without notice.
MECHANICAL
Power Transformer
Electrical Specifications @ 25°C
RoHS
EE30 Core Design
Through Hole Mounting
Operating Temperature Range: -40°C to +125°C
Inductance
@10KHz, 0.1VAC
(µH)
1-4 (Tie 2-3)
300 ±10%
Leakage Inductance
@100KHz, 0.1VAC
(µH)
1-4 (tie 2-3, 8, 9, 10, 11)
6.0 Max
(1-3):(2-4)
1 : 1
(1-4):(5-6) (Tie 2-3)
4 : 1
(1-4):(10-8) (Tie 2-3)
4 : 1
Turns Ratio
@20KHz, 1.0V
(±1%)
(1-4):(11-9) (Tie 2-3)
4 : 1
Electrical Specifications @ 25°C
1,2,5 - 8,9
4500Vac
1,2 - 5
1250Vac
1,2,5,8,9 - Core
600Vac
Hi Pot
5mA / 1Sec / 50Hz
(1-3)
155±20%
(2-4)
125±20%
(5-6)
185±20%
(10-8)
50 Max
(11-9)
50 Max
DC Resistance
(mΩ)
AEE30-4623
1.220
(31.0) Max
inch
(mm)DIMENSIONS:
1.220
(31.0)
AEE30-4623
YYWWMax
.984
(25.0) Max
1
Front View
Marking
Side View
Bottom View
6 6 7
1 6
12 7
.157±.020
(3.99±.51)
.197±.012
(5.0±0.3)
.984±.020
(25.0±0.5)
Ø.031±.004
(Ø0.8±0.1)
Pin1
Marker
RoHS
SCHEMATICS
WINDING CONSTRUCTION
RoHS
ALLIED COMPONENTS INTERNATIONAL949-356-1780 www.alliedcomponents.com
06/12/2019
Power Transformer AEE30-4623
1
N4
N1
N2
N3
N5
N4 (1-3)
N3 (10-8)
N2 (11-9)
N1 (2-4)
N5 (5-6)
3.0mm Margin Tape 2Ts Tape
TUBE
BOBBIN
PIN 1-6 PIN 7-12
3
2
4
11
9
10
8
5
6
2Ts Tape
2Ts Tape
2Ts Tape
4.0mm Margin Tape